
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 614

ANSWERED ON 06TH FEBRUARY 2025

NEW NH FOR MURSHIDABAD


614.     MD ABU TAHER KHAN:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Murshidabad Parliamentary Constituency has not been connected to any of the National Highways and if so, the reasons

therefor;

(b) whether the Government proposes to construct a new National

Highway connecting Murshidabad, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether this National Highway would be extended up to Karimpur,

Jalangi, Domkal and Bhagangola, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Murshidabad Parliament constituency is connected with NH-312.

(b) and (c) No Sir.


*****

